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Bill No. 189

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 14-189

To Amend the Waterworks By-law No. R84-026 and the
Water Wastewater/Storm Fees and Charges By-law No. 13-325

WHEREAS on the 25th day of June, 2014, the Council of the City of Hamilton did
approve of Item 7 of General Issues Committee Report 14-013 and did authorize
the removal of certain water and wastewater/storm fees and charges set out
herein from By-law Nos. R84-026 and 13-325 relating to Haldimand County and
The Regional Municipality of Halton, as those water rates are to be negotiated
and imposed through agreements entered into between the City of Hamilton and
the appropriate municipalities;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

. Schedule "G" of By-law No. R84-026 is amended by deleting the following
paragraph and table under the heading "A) Daily Water Fixed Charge":

"For the supply of water to Haldimand County and The Regional
Municipality of Halton, the daily water fixed charge is as follows:"

Meter Size     Haldimand Water Rate     Halton Water Rate
15 mm
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
38 mm
50 mm             $ 3.48                 $ 3.48
75 mm             $ 6.96                $ 6.96
100 mm             $10.88                 $10.88
150 mm             $21.75                 $21.75
200 mm             $34.80                 $34.80
250 mm
300 mm
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, Schedule "G" of By-law No. R84-026 is further amended by deleting the
following paragraph and table under the heading "B) Consumption
Charge":

"For the supply of water to Haldimand County and the Regional
Municipality of Halton, the metered water consumption charge is as
follows:"

Consumption
Block

1
2

Monthly Water
Consumption (m3)

0-10
>10

Haldimand

Rate ($/m3)

1.94
1.94

Halton

Rate ($/m3)

1.94
1.94

, Schedule "A" to By-law No. 13-325 is amended by deleting under the
heading "A) Daily Water & Wastewater/Storm Fixed Charges" the columns
labelled "Haldimand Water Rate" and "Halton Water Rate" and the rates
listed thereunder.

. Schedule "A" to By-law No. 13-325 is further amended by deleting under
the heading "B) Metered Water Consumption Charges" the columns
labelled "Haldimand" and "Halton" and the rates listed thereunder.

5.    This by-law comes into force on the day it is passed.

PASSED this 15th day of August, 2014.

R       'a

Mayor
M. Gallaghÿ
Acting City Clerk


